Regular Session, 2010

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 46

BY REPRESENTATIVES ROSALIND JONES AND LEGER

A RESOLUTION

To commend the New Leaders Council of Louisiana on their very first graduation ceremony.

WHEREAS, the New Leaders Council was founded in 2006 by a group of young, committed progressives; and

WHEREAS, the New Leaders Council intends to build a nationwide network of strong, skilled, progressive political leaders who will go on to build institutions that support robust civic and political life: and

WHEREAS, the New Leaders Council of Louisiana was established to rebuild the progressive infrastructure in Louisiana and to tear down the walls and overcome obstacles; and

WHEREAS, the New Leaders Council has ten chapters outside of Louisiana; and WHEREAS, the New Leaders Council of Louisiana will have their first institute class to graduate on May 22, 2010.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the New Leaders Council of Louisiana on their very first graduation ceremony.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to New Leaders Council of Louisiana.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES